

22
CS DJ
565/22
VINAY MALIK
Vs.
KARMESH SHARMA

12.07.2022

Fresh suit has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per law.

Present : Sh. Tarun Dabbas , Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Heard. Perused.

This is a suit for declaration, permanent/mandatory injunction and damages.

Summons be issued to the defendants on filing of PF within seven days.

Put up for 06.10.2022.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
ADJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/12.07.2022