

07.12.2023

Present : Sh. Sanjay Rathi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.
Sh. Mayank Shokeen , Ld.Proxy Counsel for the
defendant.

Matter was listed for filing of the amended WS. It is submitted on behalf of the defendant that no amended WS is sought to be filed and the defendant shall adopt the WS already filed. Allowed.

Put up for replication, admission denial and framing of issues for **04.04.2024**.

Both the parties are directed to file their affidavits in admission denial of documents.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)

ADJ-03 (N/W)

Rohini Courts :Delhi/07.12.2023