

6 CS DJ 565/22 VINAY MALIK Vs. KARMESH SHARMA

03.11.2025

Present : Ms. Anshika Nandal, Intern for Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vatqan Khatri, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant.

Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant prays for adjournment. He submits that Ld. main counsel for defendant is not available today because mother of Ld. counsel for defendant underwent a surgery yesterday.

At his request, the case is adjourned to 06.06.2026.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
District Judge-III
North-West District,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
03.11.2025

File is taken up again on the appearance of Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Present : Sh. Sanjay Rathi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

At request of Ld. counsel for plaintiff, the fact that he has appeared at this stage is recorded. He is apprised of the order. Put up on date fixed.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
District Judge-III
North-West District,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
03.11.2025